

LOCKER RENTAL AGREEMENT 2017 - 2018

Hockey Locker 1st Floor: \$180
Goalie Lockers 1st Floor: \$210 2nd Floor: \$160

- The lessee assumes responsibility for any and all loss of property involving this locker. Park City Municipal Corporation and its representatives will be held harmless in any and all claims arising from the rental or use of this locker.
- The lessee will provide, at his or her own cost, a lock to secure this locker.
- The lessee acknowledges that the locker remains the property of Park City Municipal Corporation and agrees that they will not damage, deface or change the inside or outside of the locker in any way and that they will be held liable to pay any cost to restore the locker to its original condition.
- The lessee is responsible to maintain sanitary conditions in their locker.
- 24-hour access to lockers is not guaranteed. There are times when the Park City Ice Arena will be closed. Please plan ahead.
- Park City Municipal Corporation reserves the right to cut locks and enter lockers in the case of an emergency.

Cancellation Policy:

- City of Park City reserves the right to cancel this agreement for just cause or for non-compliance with any of the
 above conditions. In such case the lessee will, upon request, remove their lock and personal belongings from
 this locker.
- Park City Municipal Corporation staff reserves the right to remove the lock and personal belongings from this locker, after providing one week's written notice to the lessee.
- No locker refunds will be issued on locker cancellations, unless the locker is re-rented, then only the difference will be refunded.

I have read, understand and agree to abide by the terms and policies listed above.

Signature:	Date:
Signature	











